30-day periods ending on March 25, 2015, the implied value of the Hecla consideration to be received by Revett
stockholders pursuant to the transaction was $0.50 to $0.53 per share of Revett common stock.

Period Ending
Revett Mining

NYSE-MKT:RVM
Hecla Mining

NYSE:HL
Implied consideration

  to Revett stockholders
   March 25, 2015   VWAP   Volume   VWAP   Volume   (per Revett share)
   10 trading days $0.393 553,434 $3.120 63,581,687 $0.506
   20 trading days $0.396 1,169,818 $3.081 112,585,413 $0.500
   30 trading days $0.405 1,504,918 $3.265 168,347,675 $0.530
   Since 20-Jan-15 $0.395 2,304,284 $3.218 255,794,406 $0.522

47

Edgar Filing: HECLA MINING CO/DE/ - Form S-4

Table of Contents 106

Table of Contents

The NAV Analysis

RFC concluded Revett�s net asset value based on book value comprises 1.4% of Hecla�s proforma net asset value. Since
current Revett stockholders will hold 1.7% of Hecla common stock immediately following the merger, net asset
values based on book values support the proforma ownership interest of Revett stockholders in Hecla upon
completion of the transaction.

Net Asset Values ($000s) Revett(1) Hecla(2)
Proforma
Hecla(3)

Assets:
Rock Creek mineral properties 8,022
Troy mineral properties, plant and equipment 7,285

Total mineral properties, plant and equipment 15,307 1,831,564 1,846,871
Net working capital 1,620 225,374 226,994
Restricted cash and investments 6,551 5,803 12,354
Other assets 1,714 108,338 110,052

Total Assets 25,192 2,171,079 2,196,271

Liabilities:
Long-term debt 512,129 512,129
Accrued reclamation and closure costs 4,769 55,619 60,388
Other long-term liabilities 206,357 206,357

Total Liabilities 4,769 774,105 778,874

Net Asset Value 20,423 1,396,974 1,417,397

Percent of Proforma Hecla NAV 1.4% 98.6%

(1) Per Revett draft balance sheet and impairment adjustments, December 31, 2014 (March 26, 2015)
(2) Per Hecla balance sheet, December 31, 2014
(3) The amounts set forth in this column were calculated by RFC solely for purposes of its analysis and were not

calculated or provided by Hecla, and may differ from the information set forth under �Proforma Information.�
Comparable Transactions Analysis

RFC reviewed recent transactions involving silver explorers and miners, and asset sales of silver properties. RFC
noted that all of the transactions involved more advanced projects. The primary conclusion reached from the analysis

[…]

conjunction with the historical financial statements of Hecla and Revett including the notes thereto, which are
incorporated by reference or included elsewhere in this registration statement.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements are not necessarily indicative of the operating
results or financial condition that would have been achieved if the proposed merger had been completed on the dates
or for the periods presented, nor do they purport to project the results of operations or financial position of the
combined entities for any future period or as of any future date. Actual amounts recorded upon consummation of the
proposed merger will likely differ from those recorded in the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial
statements. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements do not reflect any special items such as
integration costs or operating synergies that may be realized as a result of the proposed merger.

105

Edgar Filing: HECLA MINING CO/DE/ - Form S-4

Table of Contents 209

Table of Contents

Hecla Mining Company

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

As of December 31, 2014

(in thousands)

As of December 31, 2014

Hecla Revett
Acquisition
adjustments

Pro forma
combined

(Notes 2 and 3)
Assets:

Cash and cash equivalents $ 209,665 $ 2,896 $ (425) (a) $ 212,136
Accounts receivable 34,880 8 �  34,888
Inventories 47,473 4,573 �  52,046
Current deferred income taxes 12,029 �  �  12,029
Other current assets 12,312 325 �  12,637

Total current assets 316,359 7,802 (425) 323,736
Non-current investments 4,920 �  (531) (b) 4,389
Non-current restricted cash and investments 883 6,551 �  7,434
Properties, plants, equipment and mineral interests,
net 1,831,564 16,288 (226) (c) 1,847,626
Non-current deferred income taxes 98,923 �  �  98,923
Other non-current assets 9,415 733 �  10,148

Total assets $ 2,262,064 $ 31,374 $ (1,182) $ 2,292,256

Liabilities:
Accounts payable and other current liabilities $ 79,863 $ 1,805 �  $ 81,668
Current portion of capital leases and notes payable 9,491 4,377 �  13,868
Current portion of accrued reclamation and closure
costs 1,631 �  �  1,631

Total current liabilities 90,985 6,182 �  97,167
Accrued reclamation and closure costs 55,619 4,769 �  60,388
Deferred tax liabilities 153,300 �  �  153,300
Long-term debt and capital leases 512,129 �  �  512,129
Other non-current liabilities 53,057 �  �  53,057

Total liabilities 865,090 10,951 �  876,041

Shareholders� Equity:
Series B preferred stock 39 �  39
Common stock 92,382 393 1,563 (d) 93,945

Edgar Filing: HECLA MINING CO/DE/ - Form S-4

Table of Contents 210

(393) (e)
Capital surplus 1,486,750 91,937 18,634 (d) 1,505,384

(91,937) (e)
Accumulated deficit (141,306) (71,907) 71,907 (e) (142,253)

(425) (a)
(522) (b)

Accumulated other comprehensive loss, net (32,031) �  (9) (b) (32,040)
Less treasury stock (8,860) �  �  (8,860)

Total shareholders� equity 1,396,974 20,423 (1,182) 1,416,215

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 2,262,064 $ 31,374 $ (1,182) $ 2,292,256

See accompanying notes to these unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

106

Edgar Filing: HECLA MINING CO/DE/ - Form S-4

Table of Contents 211

Table of Contents

Hecla Mining Company

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the year ended December 31, 2014

(dollars and shares in thousands, except per share amounts)

Year ended December 31, 2014

Hecla Revett
Acquisition
adjustments

Pro
forma

combined
(Notes 2, 3 and 4)

Sales of products $ 500,781 $ 6 �  $ 500,787

Cost of sales and other direct production costs 304,446 �  �  304,446
Depreciation, depletion and amortization 111,134 110 �  111,243

415,580 110 �  415,690

Gross profit 85,201 (104) �  85,097

General and administrative 31,538 3,519 �  35,057
Exploration 17,698 951 �  18,649
Pre-developemnt 1,969 �  �  1,969
Impairment of property, plant and equipment �  54,724(f) 54,724
Provision for closed operations and environmental
matters 10,098 �  �  10,098
Other operating expenses 2,270 4,282 �  6,552

Income from operations 21,628 (63,580) �  (41,952)

Other income (expense):
Net foreign exchange gain 11,535 �  �  11,535
Gain on derivative contracts 9,134 �  �  9,134
Interest expense, net of amounts capitalized (26,775) (118) �  (26,893)
Other income (expense) (2,938) 1,775 �  (1,163)

(9,044) 1,657 �  (7,387)

Income before income taxes 12,584 (61,923) �  (49,339)
Income tax benefit (provision) 5,240 �  �  5,240

Net income 17,824 (61,923) �  (44,099)
Preferred stock dividends (552) �  �  (552)

Edgar Filing: HECLA MINING CO/DE/ - Form S-4

Table of Contents 212

Income applicable to common shareholders $ 17,272 $ (61,923) $ �  $ (44,651)

Basic and diluted income per common share after
preferred stock dividends $ 0.05 $ (0.12)
Weighted average number of common shares
outstanding�basic 353,442 6,253(d) 359,695
Weighted average number of common shares
outstanding�diluted 357,435 6,253(d) 363,688
See accompanying notes to these unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

107

Edgar Filing: HECLA MINING CO/DE/ - Form S-4

Table of Contents 213

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

Note 1. Basis of presentation

Hecla Mining Company (�Hecla�) and Revett Mining Company (�Revett�) entered into a merger agreement (�merger� or
�acquisition�) pursuant to which Hecla will acquire all of the issued and outstanding common shares of Revett (see Note
2 for more information). The merger is accounted for as a business combination. The unaudited pro forma condensed